

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMAITON COMMISSION ITANAGAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR FRIDAY THE 25th March , 2022 AT 10:30 HRS) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI GENOM TEKSENG, STATE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

SL.NO	CASE /APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC-257/2021 (Appeal)	02 nd Hearing	Shri Tadar Tai ,Vice President, Youth Against Corruption (YAC),Arunachal Pradesh, Nyokum Lapang,Itanagar, Po/Ps-Itanagar,Arunachal Pradesh.	Shri Lobsang Tsetan PD-Cum DPDO,District Tawang
02	APIC-258/2021 (Appeal)	02 nd Hearing	Shri Tadar Tai ,Vice President, Youth Against Corruption (YAC),Arunachal Pradesh, Nyokum Lapang,Itanagar, Po/Ps-Itanagar,Arunachal Pradesh.	Shri Lobsang Tsetan PD-Cum DPDO,District Tawang.
03	APIC-261/2021 (Appeal)	02 nd Hearing	Shri Jagga Singhi Main Baazar Line Seppa/ Presently residing at polo colony,near Shiv Mandir, C/o-Debia Santi,Naharlagun.	Shri Ashok Tajo PD-Cum-DPDO,O/o District Panchayat Development Office,East Kameng District,Seppa,Govt.od Arunachal Pradesh.
04	APIC-262/2021 (Appeal)	03 rd Hearing	Shri Bamang Tagung General Secretary,Youth Against Corruption(YAC),Press Colony Papu Nallah Naharlagun,Arunachal Pradesh.	Shri Hage Tarung,PD-Cum- DPDO, District Kamle,Raga,Arunachal Pradesh.
05	APIC-266/2021 (Appeal)	03 rd Hearing	Shri Rakesh Lamrah President,Arunachal People Right, C/o-Shri Yang Yangfo(Head Master Incharge) Papu Nallah Middle School,Po- Naharlagun, District Papum Pare,Arunachal Pradesh.	 (1) Jt Director-Cum-PIO O/o Director,Directorate of Secondary Education Itanagar. (2)Under Secretary Education- Cum-PIO Department of Education,Civil Secretariat Itanagar
06	APIC-279/2021 (Appeal)	03 rd Hearing	Shri K.L Namam & Libi Marde OBT Niti Vihar,Ward No.8 IMC/D- 99,Itanagar,District Papumpare (AP).	District Panchayat Development Office,District Tawang,(A P)
07	APIC-286/2021 (Appeal)	04 th Hearing	Shri Denny Lamgu Tarajuli Village,Yupia Naharlagun,Arunachal Pradesh.	DFO Bomdila,West Kameng District,Arunachal Pradesh.

08	APIC-83/2022 (Appeal)	01 st Hearing	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo,	PIO- O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Bomdila,
			AGS,(AAVS) C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.	District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh.
09	APIC-135/2022 (Appeal)	01 st Hearing	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo, AGS,(AAVS) C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.	PlO-EE, RWD Division, Bomdila, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.
10	APIC-151/2022 (Appeal)	01 st Hearing	Shri Ram Veo, Rayo Colony, Po/Ps: Nirjuli, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.	PIO-DFO, Bomdila Division, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.
11	APIC-165/2022 (Appeal)	01 st Hearing	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo, AGS,(AAVS) C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.	PIO-O/o, the District Veterinary Officer, Bomdila, West Kameng, District Arunachal Pradesh.
12	APIC-242/2022 (Appeal)	01 st Hearing	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo, AGS,(AAVS) C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.	PIO-Executive Engineer, PH Division Bomdila, West kameng District, Bomdila (AP)
13	APIC-245/2022 (Appeal)	01 st Hearing	Shri Tania June & Shri Abang Yangfo, AGS,(AAVS) C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector Naharlagun, Papumpare District, Arunachal Pradesh.	PIO- Executive Engineer, Dept. of Power Division, Bomdila, West Kameng District. A.P

Therefore, all above PIOs and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of SHRI GENOM TEKSENG, State Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.

Date Itanagar the 17th March,2022.

Copy to :-

- 1) Registrar APIC for information please.
- 2) Dy.Registrar APIC for information please.
- 3) The Superintendent of Police (Capital Complex), Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 4) The Superintendent of Police Security, PHQ, Itanagar for Kind Information Please.
- 5) Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APIC and also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
- 6) Case file.

TS00 W

Registrar / Dy. Registrar APIC, <u>Itanagar</u> Doputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission